Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 8-K

ION	
rter)	
0-1665 (Commission File No.)	36-2476480 (IRS Employer Identification Number)
Kingston, NY incipal Executive Offic	12401 es) (Zip Code)
code: <u>(845)</u> 802-7900	
-K filing is intended to sions:	simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
2 under the Exchange Asuant to Rule 14d-2(b) u	es Act (17 CFR 230.425) Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Inder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Inder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
	ter) 0-1665 (Commission File No.) Kingston, NY incipal Executive Offic ode: (845) 802-7900 K filing is intended to sions: 425 under the Securitie 2 under the Exchange Auant to Rule 14d-2(b) u

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 8-K

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On June 22, 2018, the Company issued a press release (the "Press Release") announcing that the 2018 Annual Meeting of Stockholders will be held on Wednesday, August 8, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. at 15 Joys Lane, Kingston, New York and that the slate of directors includes Timothy McFadden. A copy of the Press Release is furnished as Exhibit 99.1 hereto.

The information in the Press Release is being furnished, not filed, pursuant to this Item 7.01. Accordingly, the information in the Press Release will not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement filed by the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, unless specifically identified therein as being incorporated therein by reference. The furnishing of the information in this Report with respect to the Press Release is not intended to, and does not, constitute a determination or admission by the Company that the information in this Report with respect to the Press Release is material or complete, or that investors should consider this information before making an investment decision with respect to any security of the Company.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

99.1 Press release, dated June 22, 2018, issued by Kingstone Companies, Inc.

Edgar Filing: KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

KINGSTONE COMPANIES, INC.

Dated: June 25, 2018 By:/s/ Fred Skolnik Fred Skolnik Assistant Secretary